
Thank you for selecting Xtricity as your lighting choice for your home. With proper care, this product will provide years 
of pleasure and enjoyment. Carefully follow the instructions in order to ensure that this product functions safely and 

properly for years to come.

Item: 4-80127

LED EMERGENCY LIGHT - 2 HEADS

SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage DC 3.6V-24V  

Input Current DC 3.6V: 550-620mA
 DC 12V: 290-330mA
 DC 24V: 160-200mA 

Input Power DC 3.6V: 1.8-2.2W
 DC 12V: 3.6-4.4W
 DC 24V: 3.6-4.4W 

Emergency Luminance Flux DC 3.6V: ≥ 140LM
 DC 12V: ≥ 180LM
 DC 24V: ≥ 180LM

Operation Temperature  0°C - 40°C

Correlated Color Temperature 6000K

Max. mounting height 13.8 ft ( 4.1 m)

Dimension 125 x 185 x 129 mm

Weight 0.26 kg

Warranty 1 year

Certification UL Listed
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WARNING 
This product is an embedded emergency downlight with test switch and indicator light. 
It has functions such as charge protection, discharge protection, self-test and manual 
simulation test, and automatic conversion of emergency mode. The product design 
conforms to UL-924 requirements.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION DIAGRAM:

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS 
1. Feed the wires through the hole on the bottom and twist the nut to fix it. (Fig 1)
2. Connect the wires to proper power supply and fix it on the wall with screws. (Fig 2, 3)
3. The max. mounting height is 13.8 ft ( 4.1 m).

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS 
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Review the diagrams thoroughly before beginning.
2. All electrical connections must be in accordance with local codes, 
 ordinances and the National Electric code.
3. Disconnect power at fuse or circuit breaker before installing or servicing.
4. Do not use outdoors.
5. Do not mount in hazardous locations, or near gas or electric heaters.
6. Do not let power cords touch hot surface.
7. Equipment should be mounted in locations and at heights where it will not be 
 subjected to tampering by unauthorized personnel.
8. The use of accessory equipment not recommend by the manufacturer may cause 
 an unsafe condition.
9. Do not use this equipment for other than intended use.
10. All servicing should be performed by qualified personnel only.

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other 
household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment 
or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote 
the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use 
the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was 
purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.
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Nous vous remercions de choisir les luminaires Xtricity pour l’éclairage de votre domicile. Moyennant un entretien 
adéquat, ce produit vous fournira un éclairage plaisant et agréable. Suivez attentivement les instructions afin d’assurer

le fonctionnement convenable et sécuritaire de ce produit durant des années.

Item: 4-80127

ÉCLAIRAGE DE SECOURS À DEL - 2 TÊTES

SPECIFICATIONS
Tension d'entrée DC 3.6V-24V  

Courant d'entrée DC 3.6V: 550-620mA
 DC 12V: 290-330mA
 DC 24V: 160-200mA 

Puissance d'entrée DC 3.6V: 1.8-2.2W
 DC 12V: 3.6-4.4W
 DC 24V: 3.6-4.4W 

Flux de luminance d'urgence DC 3.6V: ≥ 140LM
 DC 12V: ≥ 180LM
 DC 24V: ≥ 180LM

Température de fonctionnement  0°C - 40°C

Température de couleur corrélée 6000K

Max. hauteur de montage 13.8 pi ( 4.1 m)

Dimension 125 x 185 x 129 mm

Poids 0.26 kg

Garantie 1 an

Certification UL Listed
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AVERTISSEMENT 
Ce produit est un luminaire encastré d'urgence intégré avec interrupteur de test et voyant 
lumineux. Il dispose de fonctions telles que la protection de charge, la protection de 
décharge, l'autotest et le test de simulation manuel, ainsi que la conversion automatique 
du mode d'urgence. La conception du produit est conforme aux exigences UL-924.

SCHÉMA D'INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION:

CONNEXIONS ÉLECTRIQUES 
1. Passez les fils dans le trou en bas et tournez l'écrou pour le fixer. (Fig. 1)
2. Branchez les fils à l'alimentation électrique appropriée et fixez-les au mur 
    avec des vis. (Fig. 2, 3)
3. Le max. la hauteur de montage est de 13,8 pi (4,1 m).

MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES 
LISEZ ET SUIVEZ TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Examinez attentivement les schémas avant de commencer.
2. Toutes les connexions électriques doivent être conformes aux codes locaux, aux 
    ordonnances et au Code national de l'électricité.
3. Débranchez l’alimentation électrique du fusible ou du disjoncteur avant l’installation ou 
    l’entretien.
4. Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.
5. Ne pas monter dans des endroits dangereux ou à proximité de radiateurs à gaz 
    ou électriques.
6. Ne laissez pas les cordons d’alimentation toucher une surface chaude.
7. L'équipement doit être monté dans des endroits et à des hauteurs où il ne sera pas 
    soumis à des manipulations par du personnel non autorisé.
8. L’utilisation d’équipements accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant peut entraîner 
    une situation dangereuse.
9. N’utilisez pas cet équipement à d’autres fins que celles prévues.
10. Tous les travaux d’entretien doivent être effectués uniquement par du personnel qualifié.

Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les autres déchets ménagers dans 
toute l'UE. Pour éviter tout dommage potentiel à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à 
une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-les de manière responsable afin de promouvoir 
la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Pour retourner votre appareil usagé, veuillez 
utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou contacter le revendeur auprès duquel le produit a 
été acheté. Ils peuvent apporter ce produit pour un recyclage respectueux de l'environnement.
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